



ORDER BELOW EXH.30

01) This is an application filed by the plaintiff for seeking permission to carry out the amendment as per the order passed below Exh.29.

02) It is contended that the application filed by the plaintiff for amendment below Exh.29 was allowed on 25/11/2022 by this court. The plaintiff failed to carry out the proposed amendment within prescribed time limit. Hence, plaintiff has filed this application.

03) The defendants have filed say and objected the present application. Heard Ld. Counsel for the both sides. No prejudice would be caused to the other side if the present application is allowed. Hence, following order is passed to meet the ends of justice.

ORDER

- a) The application is allowed.
- b) The plaintiff is allowed to carry out the amendment as per order below Exh.29.

Place : Nilanga.
Date : 01/03/2023.

(Anand S. Munde)
Jt. Civil Judge, S.D., Nilanga.