

Order below Exh.34 in RCS No.245/2019

By this application plaintiff has sought adjournment for submitting list of witness. Perused application. Record shows that issues are framed at **Exh.32** on 07/02/2024. On 07/03/2024 plaintiff had sought adjournment by moving an application at **Exh.33** for granting time for submitting list of witness. This application came to be allowed. There is no provision to grant adjournment for submission of list of witness. On the contrary on the very next date after framing of issues, parties are expected to submit the list of witness. I find no reason to grant adjournment for submitting list of witness. Hence, application is rejected.

Date :13/06/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.